

CS 241/25
SUDHIR TYAGI Vs. YOGESH SINGH

28.08.2025

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present: Ld. counsel for plaintiff through VC.
None for defendant.

Defendant served through ordinary modes on 28.07.2025. No written statement filed till date. Let defendant file his written statement as per law with copy to the other side. Replication, if any, be filed within 15 days of service of written statement.

To come up for completion of pleadings and further proceedings on 13.11.2025.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
28.08.2025