

CS 241/25

SUDHIR TYAGI Vs. YOGESH SINGH

13.11.2025

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Ld. Counsel for defendant.

No written statement filed by defendant despite expiry of statutory time. Thus, right of defendant to file written statement is closed.

Defendant had moved an application U/O VII Rule 11 CPC on 24.09.2025. Copy already supplied.

Reply filed.

Part arguments on application U/O VII Rule 11 CPC heard.

At request, list for further arguments on 15.11.2025.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
13.11.2025