

15.11.2025

Present: Ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Ld. counsel for defendant.

Counsel for plaintiff, on instructions, submit that plaintiff wishes to abandon his claim made in prayer (c) of the plaint. Signatures in this regard are taken from the counsel for plaintiff on last ordersheet.

Counsel for defendant does not object to the said prayer.

Accordingly, prayer (c) made in the plaint filed on 21.07.2025 is treated to have been given up by the plaintiff. The suit shall survive for prayer (a) and (b) only.

At this stage, counsel for defendant seeks to withdraw his application u/O VII Rule 11 CPC. The same is dismissed as withdrawn.

Counsel for plaintiff seeks some time to move an application u/O VI Rule 17 CPC as there are certain typographical errors in the plaint.

At request, renotify on 23.01.2026.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
15.11.2025