

CS 241/25

SUDHIR TYAGI Vs. YOGESH SINGH

23.01.2026

Present: Mr. Ashish Goswami and Mr. Sanket Soni, Ld. Counsel
for plaintiff.
Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Plaintiff has moved an application U/O VI Rule 17 CPC seeking certain amendments, which as per plaintiff are typographical mistakes. Copy supplied.

Counsel for defendant submits that considering the stage of the suit, he is not objecting to the amendments prayed. Accordingly, the application is allowed. The amended plaint filed with the application is taken on record. Ahlmad to tag it as per rules.

Defendant is at liberty to file his written statement within 30 days from today with copy to the other side.

List on 01.04.2026.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
23.01.2026