

CS 241/25

SUDHIR TYAGI Vs. YOGESH SINGH

01.04.2026

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Written statement filed. As per Counsel for plaintiff, he has also filed replication. It is not on record.

Counsel for plaintiff to take steps to bring the same on record.

Parties to file their respective affidavits of admission/denial with copy to other side. Parties to produce respective original documents in their possession to allow admission/denial of document.

List on 22.05.2026.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
01.04.2026