

CS 241/25

SUDHIR TYAGI Vs. YOGESH SINGH

22.05.2026

Present: Mr. Ashish Goswami, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Replication filed. Copy already supplied.

Counsel for plaintiff submits that there are no documents filed by defendant for admission/denial.

Affidavit of admission/denial filed by defendant does not admit/deny the document at S.No. 2. Counsel for defendant seeks time to file a proper affidavit of admission/denial within 15 days from today. Let the same be filed with copy to the other side.

Let plaintiff produce the original documents on the next date.

List for admission/denial and framing of issues on 07.08.2026.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
22.05.2026